Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Sacramento Address: 8239 East Stockton Blvd, Suite A Sacramento, CA 95828 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complete	From: Public Agency: Department of Water Resources Address: 715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Anitra Pawley Phone: 916.820.7572 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
Resources Code.	lance with Section 21100 of 21132 of the 1 done
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2003012112
Project Title: McCormack-Williamson Tract Levee Modifi	cation and Habitat Restoration Project - Phase I
Project Applicant: Department of Water Resources	
Project Location (include county): MWT is a North Delta is	sland located in unincorporated Sacamento Cou
Project Description:	
Phase B consists of levee modifications and habitat restored decommissioning. Levee modifications are proposed at N surge effect downstream during large storm events, to opexchange, and to aid in habitat restoration. Additionally, groundwater monitoring wells on MWT need to be decomposed to the store of	MWT to reduce flood risk by eliminating the ben the tract to regular inundation and tidal Inactive gas wells and pipelines, and
This is to advise that the Department of Water Resource (Lead Agency or Re	
described project on 8/29/2022 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
 The project [■ will □ will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a cot A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □ wt A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ■ vt Findings [■ were □ were not] made pursuant to the project of the	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at https://water.ca.gov/News/Public-Notices	
Signature (Public Agency): Ferre Fothert	Title:
Date: Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.